Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION
OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN
HELD ON JULY 09, 2014, 2:00 PM, WEDNESDAY,
AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Estelita U. Dayag	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer
Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello	-do-
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
Hon. Noel A. Mora	-do-
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeñas	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Aurora A. Ave	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan, Jr. Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan

City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer (on Official Business)

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (Magna Carta)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 066-2014

A RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION AND FELICITATION TO IGLESIA NI CRISTO ON THE OCCASION OF ITS CENTENNIAL ANNIVERSARY

Sponsor:

Hon. Estelita U. Dayag

Co-Sponsors:

Hon. Engelbert C. Caronan, Jr. Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz Hon. Perla C. Tumaliuan Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que

Hon. Noel A. Mora
Hon. Jude T. Bayona
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepeńas
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib

Hon. Aurora A. Ave Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting

WHEREAS, the Iglesia Ni Cristo is one of the pioneer religious sects established by a Filipino founder;

WHEREAS, the Iglesia Ni Cristo has flourished to become one of the largest religious sects in the Philippines;

WHEREAS, the Iglesia Ni Cristo leadership and membership have over the years made significant contributions to nation building, historical events, public services, the general welfare and the upliftment of the quality of life of Filipinos;



3

WHEREAS, the Iglesia Ni Cristo is likewise supportive of the advocacy of good governance and servant leadership espoused by the officialdom of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, 2014 is the Centennial Year of Iglesia Ni Cristo.

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to extend commendation and felicitation to the leaders and members of the Iglesia Ni Cristo on the occasion of its Centennial Anniversary on July 27, 2014.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to forward copy of this resolution to Brother Eduardo V. Manalo, Executive Minister of the Iglesia Ni Cristo through Brother Mamerto C. Gabriel, District Minister, Ecclesiastical District of Cagayan South, Caritan Centro, Tuguegarao City.

On joint motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 066-2014 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPHIL. EGIPTO, Ph. D. Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ATTESTED:

HON. ESTELITA V. DAYAG Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Temporary Presiding Officer

CONFORME:

HON. JEFFERSOMP. SORIANO City Mayor

cel